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To: EBB@rivm.ni]; | (10)2e) : (10)(2e) (DS @xs4all.nl]
Ce; ¢ (@oogziekenhuis.nl]; (10)(2e) (10)(2e) @radboudumc.nl]

From:

Sent: Tue 6/2/2020 10:31:07 AM

Subject: RE: FUSACA control questionnaire
Received: Tue 6/2/2020 10:31:07 AM

o] o)

Er zijn veel soorten hoornvliesinfecties. Fusarium en Acanthamoeba infecties zijn relatief zeldzaam, zie ook intro van

de vragenlijst en de FUSACA website.
Is het handig om zeldzame infecties nog toe te voegen in twitter en FB bericht.

(10)(2e)
MU @ rivm. nl>

Sent: dinsdag 2 juni 2020 10:25

@rivm.nl>; (10)(2e) DR @xs4all.nl>
<RUEDN @ oogziekenhuis.nl>; RUSIELN BELIEDR <| (10)(2e) @rivm.nl>; (10)(2e)

<] (10)(2e) @radboudumec.nl>
Subject: RE: FUSACA control questionnaire

gl (10)(2e)

No stress! Please let me know if it doesn't work before 11:30 am. | will postpone the publication of the message on twitter and
FaceBook. The best twitter time is around noon or around 5 pm.
I'm waiting for your sign.

Best,

(10)(2e) | (103(2e

Bedrijfsvoering | Communicatie & Documentaire Informatievoorziening
Rijksinstituut voor Volksgezondheid en Milieu
Antonie van Leeuwenhoeklaan 9 | 3721 MA Bilthoven

(10)(z101z¢)

www.rivm.nl

RIVM De zorg voor morgen begint vandaag

(10)(2e) % (10)(2e)
enhuis.nl>; (ESEEN IEIEED)

Onderwerp: RE: FUSACA control questionnaire

@xsdall.nl>

@rivm.nl>; (10)(2e)

Dear [l

Thank you for this information. I would let the questionnaire open until 31f of July and see how far we get at this
date. If we don't reach enough controls we will extend the completion period.

I need approval to send you the link to the questionnaire and also the Dutch questions that we would
add. I hope to receive them before 11.30, if not I don't know what to do.

Best,

(10)(2e)

KOS PhO-EPIET Fellow

Rijksinstituut voor Volksgezondheid en Milieu (RIVM)
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Centrum Infectieziektebestrijding
Postbus 1
3720 BA Bilthoven

Epidemiology and Surveillance Unit
Centre for Infectious Disease Control (RIVM)

Drivm.nl>; )(2e) MUENEON @ xs4all.nl>
ziekenhuis.nl>; EUSESDN USEDE < (10)(2e) @rivm.nl>; (10)(2e)

(10)(2e) @radboudumc.nl>
Subject: RE: FUSACA control questionnaire

Good morning everyone,

The twitter message is scheduled at noon. I would like to receive the final link to the
questionnaire by 11.30 at the latest.

There will also be a message on FaceBook.

I have another question: until when can the gquestionnaire be completed?

All the best,

Bedrijfsvoering | Communicatie & Documentaire Informatievoorziening
Rijksinstituut voor Volksgezondheid en Milieu
Antonie van Leeuwenhoeklaan 9 | 3721 MA Bilthoven

www.rivm.nl

RIVM De zorg voor morgen begint vandaag

Verzonden: dinsdag 2 juni 2020 09:02
( @xs4all.nl>

ziekenhuis.n!>; [CIER] INCEIEIN CCEC I o rivin.i>;

(10)(2e) (10)(2e) @radboudumec.nl>
Onderwerp: RE: FUSACA control questionnaire

Dear and all,

I agree to add the questions for the control questionnaire and as you suggest Jeroen, can you or someone help for
the translation into Dutch (both the question and the answers)?
Best,

° rivm.nl>;

(10)(2e)

(10)(2e) PhD-EPIET Fellow

Rijksinstituut voor Volksgezondheid en Milieu (RIVM)
Centrum Infectieziektebestrijding

Postbus 1

3720 BA Bilthoven



Epidemiology and Surveillance Unit
Centre for Infectious Disease Control (RIVM)

Sent: maandag 1 juni 2020 21:52
(10)(2e) (10)(2e) @rivm.nl>
(10)(2e) & (10)(2¢) [@ ooziekenhuis.nl>; M>; (10x2°) W<MM>;
2e) (10)(2e) @radboudumec.nl>
Subject: Re: FUSACA control questionnaire

Dear all,

| would like it if the questionnaire appears on twitter by tomorrow, but | have thought of a possibly very important effect of the
Corona crisis. The incidence of patients admitted for infective keratitis has dropped dramatically in our hospital (representing a
large deal of this care in NL) during the past months, and no single patient with CL related keratitis was admitted. Normally, around
2-3 patients are admitted weekly. Also, emergency keratoplasties (related mostly to keratitis) for infections have dropped, and this
applies to the whole country. So | think that we have an unique opportunity to find possible correlations between changes in
personal hygiene and cl related keratitis (one possible confounder is the dry and sunny weather, but the literature about this factor
is absolutely not conclusive).

Now | propose to do 2 things:

- Add 2 questions to the questionnaire before- and after february: - did you use hand disinfection fluid on a regular base?

Options 0, 1-2, 2-4, more times daily
- (only for april):

did you adhere to the 1,5m distance keeping rules as advised by our government? No, partly, total
- Find out details of the admissions for cl associated keratitis incidence in NL during the months march-may/june in 2017-2019 and

2020 (questionnaire to the cornea specialists)

If we find a correlation between hand hygiene and cl keratitis, this is breaking news, and the corona crisis provided us with a
natural experiment which will not be repeated (I hope).

So please let us act fast and add only 3 questions. If | can help in the translation, please let me know.

Beste regards,

dubbel

321094
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